State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM COLIFORM MONITORING
(including triggered source monitoring for systems subject to the Groundwater Rule)

CITY OF LOMITA 1910073
Sampling Period
- MAY = 2019
Number Number Number Total Number Fecal/
Required Collected Coliform Positives E.coli Positives
1. Routine Samples (see note 1) 20 20 0 0

2. Repeat Samples Following Samples Which are Total Coliform
Positive and Fecal/E.coli Negative (see notes 5 and 6) 0 0 0

3. Repeat Samples Following Routine Samples Which are
Total Coliform Pesitive and Fecal/E.coli Positive
(see notes 5 and 6) 0 0 0

4. MCL Computation For Total Coliform Positive Samples

a. Totals (sum of columns) 20 20 0

b. If 40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive

[(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] N/A
¢. Is system in compliance... ... with fecal/E. coli MCL?
(see notes 2 and 3) [z] Yes R No
. with monthly MCL? Yes U No

(see note 4)

5. Source Samples Triggered by Routine Samples that are Total Coliform Positive 0 0 m
(This applies only to systems subject to the Groundwater Rule - see notes 7 and 8)

6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; who authorized the invalidation: and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By:

[Signature Title Date

\/V\,; A 9? Q‘ﬂ VAT I Chiefl Water Operations Manager 6/10/2019

Comments: No groundwater source

1. Routine samples include:
2. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422
b. Extra samples are required for systems collecting less than five routing samples per month that had one or more total caliform pasitives in previous month;
<. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surface water or ground under direct infl of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
2. Note: For a repeat sample following a total coliform positive sample, any fecal/E.coli positive repeat (boxed entry) constitutes an MCL violation and
requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 64426.1).
Note: For repeat sample following a fecal/ coli positive sample, any total coliform positive repeat (boxed entry) constifutes an MCL violation and
requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 64426.1).
4. Total coliform MCL (Notify Department within 24 hours of MCL violation):
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or morc samples are total coliform positive, then the MCL is violated.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the MCL is violated.
Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. For systems collecting more than one routine sample per month, three repeat samples
must be collected for each total coliform positive sample. For systems collecting one or fewer routine samples per month, four repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform
positive sample.
For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
For triggered sample(s) required as a result of' a total coliform routine positive sample, an E.coli, enterococci, or coliphage positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Department, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. 10/2009 - 8477
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System Name CITY OF LOMITA

System No.

1. DISINFECTED WELLS (Raw Water Bacteriological Sampling Prior to Disinfection)

1910073

CITY OF LOMITA
RAW WATER MONITORING REPORT - DISINFECTED GROUNDWATER SOURCE

Month:

MAY

Year:

2019

Well Name or
Number

Station Code

Status

Frequency of
Sampling

Sampling Date

Total Coliform
Result

Fecal Coliform Result

13-5

1910073-003

Online

Monthly

5/14/2019

Absent

Absent

COMMENTS:

o e

o

Signature

Mark-Ardersen, Chief Water Operations Manager

Date

6/10/2019
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MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name: CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler
Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Month: May Year: 2019
DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA
Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)
Chloramines (including well sources) X
Chloramines (no well sources)
No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 20
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 20
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml- 0
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml- 0
Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100= 100
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V > 95%) (Y/N)? Y
SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS
General Complaints:
Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor 0
Color 0
Turbidity 0
Suspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 0
Reports of Gastrointestinal Tllness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):
Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken
Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):
onsll e
\ )
Signature: W Date: 6/10/2019

Mark AndersenWr Operations Manager
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APPENDIX A

LABORATORY RESULTS



11 May 2019 Clinical Lab No.: 19E0570

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:=1st Week of May, 2019

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
05/07/19 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Ve

Stu Styles
Client Services Manager



Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 19E0570

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:=1st Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/07/19 17:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/11/19
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 19E0570-01 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 8:35  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Uhnits Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

P

Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 224 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 8.79 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 175 N/A °C 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 5 1 500 CFU/mi 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 0.48 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 19E0570-02 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 820  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 218 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 8.81 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 17.5 N/A °C 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 30 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.47 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E0570

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:=1st Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/07/19 17:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/11/19
1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 19F0570-03 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 845  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.3 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 826 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 196 N/A °C 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 4 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 19E0570-04 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 920  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 33 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 8.19 N/A  pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 20.7 N/A o 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 2 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 19E0570

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:=1st Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/07/19 17:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported: ~ 05/11/19
2500 PCH (8-13-005 Zone:2) 19E0570-05 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 9:55  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 88 N/A  pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 182 N/A o 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 9 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919122
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO}..N) EPA 353.2 0.48 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 19E0570-06 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 9:15  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

C1 Res Total (Fie]d) Field 3.4 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 824 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 21.4 N/A Lol 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 7 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Chemical Apalyses

Nitrate as N (N 03-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
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Lomita, City of

Project: Standard Analysis

‘Work Order:

19E0570

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:=1st Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/07/19 17:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/11/19
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 19E0570-07 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 .9:00  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.11 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 8.17 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 21.6 N/A o 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM9215B 30 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.44 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098
CWPF SP5 19E0570-08 (Water) Sample Date:  05/07/19 11:55  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1915083

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.44 N/A mg/L 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

pH (Field) Field 8.27 N/A pH Units 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083

Temperature (Field) Field 20.1 N/A °C 05/07/19 05/07/19 1919083
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/07/19 05/08/19 1919105

Plate Count SM92158B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 05/07/19 05/09/19 1919143
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/08/19 05/08/19 1919098

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5



_\\

ity
, Ay

20 | |

¥
T Jfo rarswsm D
D2(0) g¢ ) Jo dmaj gpag Apoysny ¢ ) deyu ) ypug HERVEREY) sydureg
\,
" e 474
o _.,,..ﬁ I g\.ﬂ%. e g
15122d8-p Yuontaeydoy ¢ 097 ounogs -dA]
9q q AL -A4 4arEpy Panoas MO aasy Wanyg- g 123 AISEM- MM R LTy uExE.E..;E XLIB LY

\

¥/

\_.boum,ao 40 uey

Nitrate

| |

Sl amg uappon | | Xprag| ]

By Jo Ay INI Horney
HPWO (8) prog(,

T
R
e

b T TR

B4 paddyyg

£OSTIN (9) pOSZH [

DYHN () coNg € DHE) ‘O'sTeN () e LT

.

N REET T ko O ot 8 L1 | 'ma SdS ddMD s2 \| etoziss
ot BRI Ay “HIERR i L1 [ ma (1 w0z vy 3 umeq zgoz Q0 6107/L/8
X e 00l AT 9 LY [ ma G UOZ 800-€185) oAy BIBAIASuuSg , [po7 SAS0 610Z/L/5
X| 0z RI£00[7 | § L'1 | ma ' (z w07 5p5515) HOd 0057 S35 6toz/is
X OS¢ 3 979, b L1 [ ma (1 9497 poo-¢15 ) any MO0 'S 7e9p7 Q20 elozis
- Om.. PRBl o N £ LYl [ma (1 Pu0z co0619) S PUZST M gpe] Sk 610Z/L/s
X672 d] €09 SL 2 L1 | ma (€:3u07 Z00¢15) BISIA Auop prgoz 30 610Z/L/s
Mty oL 99].5 i L1 [ ma (2 2407 100°¢15) 75 wigsz ‘M Ti6l sE%
m S-u”uu Rl &Hﬁﬁ ddwsy |y apyyog wotaag | wpuwyy uopEIypIIapy sdwmug ;
u; 8801 L
g
- 84 Blee .
i ‘D fo yoa,y BI 'sojdung HOBNGLYSI Ayaay
,m, 2NOUBO) S Dy T SISAIUY pvpuvsg
n.m ;....._.c.:_a. I 1wyuy, ) fy)
S ori0q wopoupsag ,_ £rZ2-£06(01¢)
g LIL16 VO ‘eyrmor
= £L0016I MUSAY INU[EA 557

TqmnN wajsig Bnwo yo iy




20 May 2019 Clinical Lab No.: 19E1247

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of May, 2019

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
05/14/19 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

i

Stu Styles
Client Services Manager



Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 19E1247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/14/19 18:47

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/20/19
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 19E1247-01 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 8:10  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.56 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 212 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.81 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 18.3 N/A °C 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 10 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Phvsical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 2 1 3 TON 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 3 NTU 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.46 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 19E1247-02 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 8:00  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.16 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.78 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 18.7 N/A °C 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.46 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15119 1920071
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E1247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/14/19 18:47

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/20/19
1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 19E1247-03 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 820  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.8 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.24 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 20 N/A oC 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 5 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparcnt Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 2 1 3 TON 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 19E1247-04 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 8:45  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 29 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH {Field) Field 8.16 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 211 N/A o 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 9 1 500 CFU/Mml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/l 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 19E1247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/14/19 18:47

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/20/19
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 19E1247-05 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 9:00  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.08 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.78 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 188 N/A aC 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.46 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 19E1247-06 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 8:55  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.1 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.19 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 21.6 N/A oC 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiclogy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 3 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E1247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/14/19 18:47

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/20/19
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 19E1247-07 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 8:30  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/119 1920121

pH (Field) Field 8.17 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 21.9 N/A oC 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 26 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071
CWPF SP5 19E1247-08 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 10:30  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL s Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

CI Res Total (Field) Field 3.21 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

pH (Field) Field 83 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121

Temperature (Field) Field 19.7 N/A e 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920121
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM92158B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/15/19 05/15/19 1920071

HT-08

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.
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29 May 2019 Clinical Lab No.: 19E1911

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of May, 2019

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
05/22/19 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Vi

Stu Styles
Client Services Manager



Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of May, 2019

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

05/22/19 14:00
05/2919

19E1911

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 19E1911-01 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 840  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field .04 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

pH (Field) Field 8.78 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Temperature (Field) Field 183 N/A °C 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.41 0.40 10 me/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 19E1911-02 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 830  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 219 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

pH (Field) Field 8.73 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Temperature (Field) Field 178 N/A sC 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099
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Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of May, 2019

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

05/22/19 14:00
05/29/19

19E1911

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 19E1911-03 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 8:55  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

pH (Field) Field 8.8 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Temperature (Field) Field 17.9 N/A °C 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22119 05/24/19 1921207
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (N03-N) EPA 300.0 0.40 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 19E1911-04 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 920  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

pH (Field) Field 8.71 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Temperature (Field) Field 19.9 N/A °C 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.1 0.1 5 NTU 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.42 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099

Page 3 of 5



Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 19E1911
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/22/19 14:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/29/19
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 19E1911-05 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 9:40  Sampler: PM.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.87 N/A mg/L 05122119 05/22/19 1921175
pH (Field) Field 8.73 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Temperature (Field) Field 19.9 N/A oC 05/22119 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163
Plate Count SM9215B 3 1 500 CFU/m] 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Physical Analyses
Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185
Odeor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921185
General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (N03—N) EPA 300.0 0.42 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone:1) 19E1911-06 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 9:30  Sampler: PM.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses
Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.81 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
pH (Field) Field 8.67 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Temperature (Field) Field 20.4 N/A e 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163
- E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.48 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099
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Lemita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of May, 2019

Work Order:

Received:  05/22/19 14:00
Reported:  05/29/19

19E1911

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 19E1911-07 (Water) Sample Date:  05/22/19 9:10  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.74 N/A mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

pH (Field) Field 8.76 N/A pH Units 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175

Temperature (F ield) Field 20.1 N/A o0 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921175
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/22/19 05/23/19 1921163

Plate Count SM9215B 24 1 500 CFU/ml 05/22/19 05/24/19 1921207
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.44 0.40 10 mg/L 05/22/19 05/22/19 1921099

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5
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31 May 2019 Clinical Lab No.: 19E2195

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of May, 2019

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
05/28/19 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation. ;

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Viaad

Stu Styles
Client Services Manager



Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomirta CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of May, 2019

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

‘Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

05/28/1917:15
05/3119

19E2195

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 19E2195-01 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 850  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch ualifier

ep. Q

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

€1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.12 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 8.83 N/A pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 188 N/A oC 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.41 0.40 10 mg/L 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 19E2195-02 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 840  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.02 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 8.81 N/A pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 18.1 N/A oC 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090

Qdor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 2 1 3 TON 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.1 5 NTU 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.41 0.40 10 mg/L 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047
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Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of May, 2019

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

05/28/19 17:15
05/31/19

19E2195

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 19E2195-03 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 8:58  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.14 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH {Field) Field 8.84 N/A pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 18.4 N/A °C 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 2 1 3 TON 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922090
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.41 0.40 10 mg/L 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047
24632 5. Moon Ave. (513-004 Zone:1) 19E2195-04 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 9:20  Sampler; PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 8.76 N/A pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 20.4 N/A o 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.43 0.40 10 mg/L 05/2919 05/29/19 1922047
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Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of May, 2019
Project Manager: Mark Andersen

‘Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

05/28/19 17:15
05/31/19

19E2195

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 19E2195-05 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 9:35  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Chiits: Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.02 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 8.74 N/A pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 204 N/A o 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.44 0.40 10 mg/lL 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 19E2195-06 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 925  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Uhnits Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.74 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 872 NA  pHUnits 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 20.6 N/A oC 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.49 0.40 10 mg/L 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047

Page 4 of 5



Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis

Work Order:

19E2195

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of May, 2019 Received:  05/28/19 17:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/31/19
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 19E2195-07 (Water) Sample Date:  05/28/19 9:10  Sampler: PM.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Cl Res Total (Fi ield) Field 1.67 N/A mg/L 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

pH (Field) Field 873 N/A  pH Units 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037

Temperature (Field) Field 21.1 N/A o 05/28/19 05/28/19 1922037
Micrebiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/28/19 05/29/19 1922061

Plate Count SM9215B 21 1 500 CFU/ml 05/28/19 05/30/19 1922115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.45 0.40 10 mg/L 05/29/19 05/29/19 1922047

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5
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28 May 2019 Clinical Lab No.: 19E1182

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: CWPF Monthly Compliance Samples, 2nd Wk of May

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
05/14/19 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

7=

Stu Styles
Client Services Manager



Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E1182

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: CWPF Monthly Compliance Samples, 2nd Wk of MayReceived:  05/14/19 18:47

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/28/19
Raw Water Site #1 19E1182-01 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 9:25  Sampler: Patrick McCue

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Total (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110

pH (Field) Field 7.81 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110

Temperature (Field) Field 22.6 N/A °C 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B 30 1 500 CFU/ml] 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM 10.0 3.0 15 Color Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142
General Chemical Analyses

Hardness, Total (as CaCO3) Calculated 380 6.6 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 [CALC]

Total Filterable Residue/TDS SM 2540C 790 50 1000 mg/L 05/15/19 05/17/19 1920074
Metals

Calcium (Ca) EPA 200.7 100 1.0 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025

Iron (Fe) EPA 200.7 180 100 300 ug/L 05/21/19 05/21/19 1921062

Magnesium (Mg) EPA 200.7 31 1.0 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025

Manganese (Mn) EPA 200.7 20 50 ug/L 05/21/19 05/21/19 1921062
Filter Effluent (Free Chlorine) Site #2 19E1182-02 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 9:30  Sampler: Patrick McCue

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.9 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110

pH (Field) Field 7.93 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110

Temperature (Field) Field 23.1 N/A °C 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 05/14/19 05/15/19 1920093

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 05/14/19 05/16/19 1920143 HT-08
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E1182
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: CWPF Monthly Compliance Samples, 2nd Wk of MaReceived:  05/14/19 18:47
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/28/19
Filter Effluent (Total Chlorine) Site #3 19E1182-03 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 9:30  Sampler:  Patrick McCue
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch alifier
€Pp.
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 8.7 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
pH (Field) Field 7.9 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
Temperature (Field) Field 235 N/A °C 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
General Physical Analyses
Apparent Color SM 2120BM 75 30 15 Color Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142
Metals
Iron (Fe) EPA 200.7 ND 100 300 ug/L 05/21/19 05/21/19 1921062
Manganese (Mn) EPA 200.7 ND 20 50 ug/L 05/21/19 05/21/19 1921062
Zone #2 Site #6 19E1182-04 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 9:32  Sampler: Patrick McCue
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 213 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
pH (Field) Field 8.75 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
Temperature (Field) Field 19.1 N/A oC 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
General Chemical Analyses
Hardness, Total (as CaCO3) Calculated 120 6.6 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 [CALC]
Total Filterable Residue/TDS SM 2540C 260 50 1000 mg/L 05/15/19 05/17/19 1920074
Metals
Calcium (Ca) EPA 200.7 27 1.0 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025
Magnesium (Mg) EPA 200.7 12 1.0 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  19E1182
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: CWPF Monthly Compliance Samples, 2nd Wk of MaReceived:  05/14/19 18:47
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  05/28/19
Reservoir Effluent Site #5 19E1182-05 (Water) Sample Date:  05/14/19 10:30  Sampler;  Patrick McCue
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.21 N/A mg/L 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
pH (Field) Field 83 N/A pH Units 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
Temperature (Field) Field 19.7 N/A e 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920110
General Physical Analyses
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 2 1 3 TON 05/14/19 05/14/19 1920142
General Chemical Analyses
Hardness, Total (as CaC03) Calculated 220 6.6 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 [CALC]
Total Filterable Residue/TDS SM 2540C 480 5.0 1000 mg/L 05/15/19 05/17/19 1920074
Metals
Calcium (Ca) EPA 200.7 55 1.0 N/A mg/l, 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025
Magnesium (Mg) EPA 200.7 19 1.0 N/A mg/L 05/20/19 05/20/19 1921025
HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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May 23, 2019 E 3

<
430!1;\10&
LA Cert #04140
EPA Mathods TO3, TO14A, TO15, 25C/3C,
o 5 R8K-175
Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino
TX Cert T104704450-14-6

ATTN: Stu Styles EPA Methods TO14A, TO15
21881 Barton Rd. UT Cert CAD133332015-3
Grand Tet‘race CA 923 1 3 EPA Methods TO3, TO14A, TO15, RSK-175

LABORATORY TEST RESULTS

Project Reference: 19E1182
Lab Number: K051601-01/0

Enclosed are results for sample(s) received 5/16/19 by Air Technology Laboratories.
Samples were received intact and chilled to 3° C. Analyses were performed according to
specifications on the chain of custody provided with the sample(s).

Report Narrative:

— Unless otherwise noted in the report, sample analyses were performed within
method performance criteria and meet all requirements of the TNI Standards.

— The enclosed results relate only to the sample(s).

ATL appreciates the opportunity to provide testing services to your company. If you
have any questions regarding these results, please call me at (626) 964-4032.

Sincerely,

Mark Johnson
Operations Manager
MJohnson@AirTechLabs.com

Note: The cover letter is an integral part of this analytical report.
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SUBCONTRACT ORDER Roslol
Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino
19E1182
SENDING LABORATORY: RECEIVING LABORATORY:
Clinical Laboratory of San Berardino Air Technology Labs
21881 Barton Road 18501 East Gale Avenue Suite 130
Grand Terrace, CA 92313 : City of Industry, CA 91748
Phone: 909.825.7693 Phone :(626) 964-4032
Fax: 909.825.7696 Fax:

Project Manager: Stu Styles

Please email results to Project Managér- Stu Styles
[ ]glaubig@clinical-lab.com [ styles@clinical-lab.com [ ]bemstem@clmical—llz}b.com

California EDT transfer those samples with PS codes provided [ ] Yes [VLN(')
Water Trax Upload Client: [ 1Yes [yNo

TumAround Time [ ]10Days [\}/5Days [ ] Other _ Days
Subcontract Comments:

Analysis Comments
Sample ID: Raw Water Site #1 / 19E1182-01 Sampled: 05/14/19 69:25 PS Code:
Water WTX ID:
Methane RSK175 Report in mg/L
Containers Supplied:
40mL Amber Vial pH<2 w/HCI (A) 40mL Amber Vial pH<2 w/HCI (B)
Sample ID: Reservoir Effluent Site #5 / 19E1182-05 Sampled: 05/14/19 16:30 PS Code:
Water WTX ID:
Methane RSK175 Report in mg/L
Clontainers Supplied:
40mL Amber Vial pH<2 w/HCI (B) 40mL Amber Vial pH<2 w/HCI (C)
P '} ) _,) [.( T } i ; e B f o F ey o
i ,.21;:; ';‘;__/ )./ _.,»,-‘:lf L4 :,“s i { g‘ij f i,, ’ ‘%a, ."(- (s P b
Released By /] ) ~ Date / Time Received By Date / Time
>y L7 Y Ry i ) g

A e / Lt |

Roed By 1 A - Recerved By Date/ Trme
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K051601
Client: Clinical Labs
Atin: Stu Styles
Project Name: NA
Project No.: 19E1182
Date Received: 05/16/19
Matrix: Water
Reporting Units: mg/L
RSK175
Lab No.: K051601-01 K051601-02
Reservoir Effluent

Client Sample 1.D.:

Raw Water Site
#1/19E1182-01

Site #5/19E1182-
0s

Date/Time Sampled:

5/14/19 9:25

5/14/19 10:30

Date/Time Analyzed:

5/20/19 14:38

5/20/19 14:54

QC Batch No.: 190520GC8AL 190520GC8A1
Analyst Initials: CM/AS CM/AS
Dilution Factor: 1.0 1.0
Result RL Result RL
ANALYTE mg/L. | mg/L | mg/L | mg/L
Methane 2.4 0.0010 0.15 0.0010

ND = Not Detected (below RL)
RL = Reporting Limit

Reviewed/Approved By:

Mark Johnson
Operations Manager

The caver letter is an integral part of this analytical report

page 1 of 1




LCS/LCSD Recovery and RPD Summary Report

QC Batch #: 190520GC8A1
Matrix: Air
Reporting Units: mg/L

4 of 4
K051601

RSK175
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE SUMMARY
Lab No.:] METHOD BLANK LCS LCSD
Date/Time Analyzed: 5/20/19 10:33 5/20/19 11:07 5/20/19 11:21
Analyst Initials: CM/AS CM/AS CM/AS
Dilution Factor: 1.0 1.0 1.0
SPIKE ; a
Result RL AMT. Result Result :;quw ‘;':;gh l]\;;:;)
ANALYTE mg/L mg/L | mg/L mg/L % Rec. mg/L % Rec. RPD orec | soltec
Methane ND 0.0010 0.654 0.723 110 0.718 110 0.6 70 130 30
ND= Not Detected (below RL)
RL = Reporting Limit
Reviewed/Approved By: Date

Mark Johnson
Operations Manager

The cover letter is an integral part of this analytical report

page 1 of 1




WHON 0N SISKION Y J93DhaIs DAY, v 421043, An0],,

> 1 Jo I a8bg T wwoll mwppt 1 sanl | amsumponi ] xparll _ | .| 2wt paddiys
20) a(¢) £.73 duway, sjwas Apopsn)y () wey (¥) ax Elvv,: 1paARdda sajduny R TETTHTTT T
. P i) i 3 \ 2
\\\é\&\ﬁhﬁﬂm\\ i\,\N.\ .s\mN LhE> Z. F577 73 &.ﬂﬂurxv& AT
vs \%\ oSl 1) ¥ AR/ O10T/¥ /S epmory yo Any oW womeg| —_PIYY, k
Aundwiosy [ suioN mpd ., i (uSs) &g pacgaoay’ Quvdwio?) / awvp; pupg (u3is) &g payspnbuyay
8Ua - IPM-M 1810ds-y ‘Juewadsidey-¢ Jeo (8) pioD (L) coSzeN {9) rOSzH (8) ,
‘Jeedey-z ‘supnoy-g -adAy AV UBIEM PUNCID -ND I8IBM UIOIS-MS “IOIBA BISBM-MM “eIBA BUNULG-MA X 19VHN {¥)  CONH (£) 10H (2) "0%s%eN (1] :seapteaieselg
X 127800 L )| LT | ar [ ma SH 1S JUINIT Jj0AL69Y QCOI| sromris
X X X _M.M Q.mam ah..‘_\~ ¥/IN ai Md S# IS JUINY Y 10AIISIY Dm.ﬁ_ 610T/Y1/S
X X |12 15270 Sbl] YN T ar [aa 9% NS 74 uo0Z L6 sroupis
X X L0 LLIRZ] VN | AT RO T g Guomo mo) swngsa s O AD| erewwus
X bR E6L| I “1 | MM pong Guporno soad) wwenmra sma | 2 S O] erozeis
X|x|X ¥ 1S LI Ryt | mi [an T#3MS 2998 MY 10T 1/S
X x| x| & [ 19L] 32 vw [ mi [an 14 3US 2918\ M¥Y 10TV1/S
O Shﬂ_uu . ns dway | asesarg | sdhy | xmepy uopesypuep| sidweg i ogeg:
B T
@ = ) ! - 8nDop yoled
g - 2
AREIEIE s
N ] [=]
JEEIEEINE k: B #dvia 610 “Cp Jo yoom pug
3 8 2|2 m <|=]% S3A ‘sopduns aouvyduio) Qymop Jd4u0
W.. T E[elA ®ueydiog GooMmy sisdppuy paopuvyg
- AHE Aioesoqe feapuid Ixl
m m = AidJeioqey uopsupseg €v2Z-£06(01¢)
] LIL16 VD "epwory
- €L00L61 ONUSAY INU[BA £LEPT
iy G g gg—__g 1SA] a4
Al : N sishjeuy ik Jaquiny wejsig oy fo a1

2 /¢ 2

Lporsn) fo wivy)

28117 bl

u] ‘owpuvuiag uvg fo Crogpiogvy Jooruy)




